Relevant date is defined under SEBI ICDR Regulations as the date 30 (thirty) days prior to the date
on which the meeting of shareholders is held to consider the proposed preferential issue.
However, where the relevant date falls on a weekend or a holiday, the day preceding the weekend
or the holiday will be reckoned to be the relevant date.

The resolution pursuant to this notice is deemed to be passed on August 29, 2022 i.e. Monday. The
date 30 (thirty) days prior to August 29, 2022 is July 30, 2022 i.e. Saturday, a weekend. Therefore,
pursuant to SEBI ICDR Regulations, for the purpose of this Preferential Issue, the day preceding the
weekend i.e. July 29, 2022, will be reckoned to be the relevant date.

7. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the issue:

The pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company (considering full allotment of
equity shares issued on preferential basis) is given below:

Category of shareholder

Pre-preferential issue
Shareholding

Preferential
Issue

Post-Issue
Shareholding

No. of
shares held

% of
Shares

No. of
shares

No. of
shares held

% of
Shares

(A) Promoters / Promoter Group’s shareholding
(1) Indian Promoters
(a) Bodies Corporate  1009965325 47.79 35794824 1045760149 48.66
Subtotal (A) (1)  1009965325 47.79 - 1045760149 48.66
(2) Foreign Promoters
(a) Bodies Corporate  78694105 3.73 - 78694105 3.67
Sub Total (A) (2)  78694105 3.73 - 78694105 3.67
Total Promoter/ Promoter Group Shareholding
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2) 1088659430 51.52 - 1124454254 52.33

(B) Public Shareholding
(1) Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds  101796300 4.82 - 101796300 4.74
(b) Alternative Investment Fund 5139412 0.24 - 5139412 0.24
(c) Financial Institutions/Banks  1485880 0.07 - 1485880 0.07
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investors  584487694 27.66 - 584487694 27.20
(e) Qualified Institutional Buyer 7187750 0.34 - 7187750 0.33
(f) Insurance Companies 30667115 1.45 - 30667115 1.42
Sub Total (B) (1)  730764151 34.58 - 730764151 34.00
(2) Non Institutions
(a)  Clearing Members 184570 0.01 - 184570 0.01
(b)  Bodies Corporate  103670725 4.91 - 103670725 4.82
(c)   NBFC 5156658 0.24 - 5156658 0.24
(d)  Non Resident Indians 8024801 0.37 - 8024801 0.37
(e)   Trusts 792376 0.04 - 792376 0.04
(f)  Directors & Relatives 5206616 0.25 - 5206616 0.24
(g)  IEPF 1269 0.00 - 1269 0.00
(h)   Foreign Nationals 250 0.00 - 250 0.00
(i) Individuals Shareholders
- Holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 Lakh  127380915 6.03 - 127380915 5.93
- Holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lakh  43330823 2.05 - 43330823 2.02
Sub Total (B) (2)  293749003 13.90 - 293749003 13.67
Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)  1024513154 48.48 - 1024513154 47.67
(C) Custodians for GDRs and ADRs 0 - - 0 -
TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 2113172584 100.00 35794824 2148967408 100.00

Page 16 of 24

Note:
1) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on June 30, 2022.
2) The post-issue paid-up share capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of any further

allotment of Equity Shares, including upon exercise of options granted under existing ESOP Schemes of the
Company, if any, as well as under any new ESOP/ ESPS Schemes and consequently the post-issue
shareholding percentage of the Proposed Allottee mentioned above may also stand altered.

8.   Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such securities/ size of the issue:
Issuance of 3,57,94,824 equity shares of the Company having face value of Rs.10/- each, at a price
of  Rs. 558.74 per equity share not exceeding Rs. 2,000 crore in aggregate.